

CS NO.165/22
SH. MUKESH KHANNA
Vs.
MR. RACHIT JAIN

26.09.2022

Present : Ms. Neena Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

At this stage, application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC
seeking amendment in the plaint is taken up.

Submissions on the application heard.

Since the amendment sought is technical in nature
and no prejudice shall be caused to the defendant, if the
application in hand is allowed as he is yet to be served with the
process of this Court.

Accordingly, the application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC
is disposed of as allowed. Let amended plaint be taken on
record.

Today again another adjournment sought by
counsel for plaintiff for amendment in the memo of parties as
the cheque in question is being issued by Kidzee Pathway
though Kidzee Pathway is not named as a defendant in the
present matter.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
01.10.2022.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.09.2022