

CS NO.165/22  
SH. MUKESH KHANNA  
Vs.  
MR. RACHIT JAIN

01.10.2022

Present : Ms. Neena Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Despite adjournment, amendment in the memo of  
parties not filed. One final and last opportunity  
granted to the plaintiff to do the needful.

At request, put up for further proceedings on  
**09.02.2023.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.10.2022