

**CS 165/22**  
**SH. MUKESH KHANNA**  
**Vs.**  
**MR. RACHIT JAIN**

07.08.2023

Present : Ms. Neena Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant despite service.

At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has instructions from the plaintiff to drop defendant- Kidzee Pathway from the array of parties in the instant suit. Therefore, Kidzee Pathway may be dropped from the array of parties. The statement of counsel for plaintiff is recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, the defendant- Kidzee Pathway is dropped from the array of parties in the instant suit.

As per record, the stipulated period for filing the WS has already been expired. Accordingly, the right of defendant to file the WS stands closed.

Put up for PE on **12.12.2023**.

Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence of plaintiff's witnesses be supplied to opposite party at least 15 days prior to NDOH.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.08.2023