

CS 165/22

SH. MUKESH KHANNA Vs. MR. RACHIT JAIN

18.03.2024

Present: Ms. Neena Malhotra, Id. Counsel for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Sh. Sahil Gupta, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Process Server Sh. Pawan Kumar Saini has been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, an application u/o IX Rule 7, Section 114 and Section 151 CPC already filed on behalf of defendant is taken up. Not opposed.

Accordingly, the said application is disposed off as allowed, subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi and the order dated 07.08.2023 stands recalled.

The abovesaid application is disposed off accordingly.

At this stage, copy of amended plaint supplied to counsel for defendant, at request. Defendant is given 30 days time to file the written statement from the date of service of documents. Thereafter, replication, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for filing of receipt of cost/completion of pleadings/filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents/proposed issues, if any/list of witnesses/framing of issues on **29.07.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/18.03.2024