

CS 165/22

Sh. Mukesh Khanna Vs. Rachit Jain

29.07.2024

Present: Ms. Meena Malhotra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Pawas Agarwal, Ld. counsel for defendant
(through VC).

WS not filed till date.

It is stated by counsel for defendant that he has not received copy of documents annexed with the plaint. It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that spare copy is already on record. Counsel for defendant submits that he will collect spare copy today itself from the court.

Ld. counsel for defendant is directed to collect the same and file WS within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on 23.09.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/29.07.2024