

CS 165/22
SH. MUKESH KHANNA Vs. MR. RACHIT JAIN

23.09.2024

At 10:15 a.m.

Present : None.

Be awaited for appearance of plaintiff as well as defendant till 12:00 p.m.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.09.2024

At 12:50 p.m.

Present : Ms. Neena Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that on the last date of hearing, 30 days time was granted to the defendant to file the WS.

However, neither WS has been filed by the defendant till date nor today there is any representation on behalf of the defendant.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to file the WS within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid by defendant to plaintiff on or before the next date of hearing, failing which the right of the defendant to file WS shall be closed.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.12.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.09.2024