

CS 165/22  
SH. MUKESH KHANNA  
Vs.  
MR. RACHIT JAIN

16.12.2024

Present : Ms. Neena Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has received the previous cost of Rs.5,000/- from the defendant.

Written statement already filed on behalf of the defendant online on 14.10.2024. Copy already supplied. Hard copy of the same filed today.

Replication along-with affidavit of admission-denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same are taken on record. Copy stated to be supplied.

Defendant is directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up on **24.03.2025** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.12.2024