

CS 165/22
SH. MUKESH KHANNA Vs. MR. RACHIT JAIN

24.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Lokesh Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant through VC.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents not filed
by the defendant despite specific directions given on the last date
of hearing.

Cost of Rs. 3,000/- is imposed upon the defendant
for non-compliance of last order to be paid to the plaintiff on the
next date and one week's time is given to the defendant to file
affidavit of admission-denial of documents with advance copy of
the same to the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of
issues on **03.06.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/24.03.2025