

CS 165/22
SH. MUKESH KHANNA
Vs.
MR. RACHIT JAIN

11.08.2025

Present : Ms. Neena Malhotra through VC and Ms. Noorjahan, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.
Sh. Sahil Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents already filed by the defendant on 03.06.2025. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that previous cost of Rs 3000/- has not been paid by the defendant. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that defendant has already paid the cost to the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks two weeks time to place on record the receipt of payment.

Pleadings stated to be completed. From the pleadings of the plaint following issues are framed:

- a) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of recovery of Rs. 4,00,000/- as prayed for? OPP**
- b) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled for any interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP**
- c) **Whether there is no cause of action in favor of plaintiff to file the present suit? OPD.**
- d) **Whether the suit of the plaintiff is barred for non-joinder/misjoinder of necessary parties? OPD**

c) Relief.

Put up for PE on **24.11.2025**.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within stipulated period with advanced copy to each other.

Evidence affidavit of plaintiff's witnesses be filed within four weeks from today with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.08.2025