

CS 165/22
SH. MUKESH KHANNA
Vs.
MR. RACHIT JAIN

24.11.2025

Present : Ms. Neena Malhotra and Ms. Noorjahan, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Evidence affidavit of PW1 namely Sh. Mukesh
Khanna already on record.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
stating that the plaintiff has met with an accident.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that previous cost
of Rs. 3,000/- imposed vide order dated 24.03.2025 is not yet
paid by the defendant to the plaintiff. Let same be paid by the
defendant on or before next date of hearing.

At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for
purpose fixed on **02.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.11.2025