

CS 165/22
SH. MUKESH KHANNA
Vs.
MR. RACHIT JAIN

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present : Ms. Neena Malhotra and Ms. Noor Jahan, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.
Sh. Sahil Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs. 3,000/- paid by the defendant to
the plaintiff.

Copy of aadhar card of plaintiff filed. Taken on
record.

Plaintiff tendered his evidence by way of affidavit
and examined as PW1. He is partly cross-examined and further
cross-examination deferred for want of relevant documents I.e
bank statement of plaintiff and bank statement as well as Income
Tax Record of proprietary of plaintiff from the year 2018 till the
date of filing of the suit.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on
08.06.2026

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026